507674880 01/03/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7722019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRYAN ROCK	12/14/2022
CAREY LEHNER	12/14/2022
CARMEN BETTS	12/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFTON CHEMICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	500 SPRING STREET
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18063791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)701-9335

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 701-9300

Email: rpercy@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 155 N. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1734

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	262079-516148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. CHELSTROM
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Chelstrom/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=262079-516148_Assignment#page1.tif source=262079-516148_Assignment#page2.tif source=262079-516148_Assignment#page3.tif source=262079-516148_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507674880 REEL: 062260 FRAME: 0741

Attorney Docket No: 262079-516148

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, <u>Bryan Rock</u> of <u>North Chesterfield</u>, VA, <u>Carey Lehner</u> of <u>Midlothian</u>, VA, and <u>Carmen Betts</u> of <u>Richmond</u>, VA hereby assign to <u>Afton Chemical Corporation</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

500 Spring Street Richmond, VA 23219

and its successors and assign (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a United States Patent Application entitled DRIVELINE AND TRANSMISSION FLUIDS FOR LOW SPEED WEAR AND SCUFFING, filed on December 9, 2022 as U.S. Application No. 18/063,791 executed concurrently herewith, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

DATE: 12/14/2022	Bryan Rock
STATE OF Virginia) SS.)
appeared <u>Bryan Rock</u> known to me to be Assignment, proved to me through satisf	of December, 20 12, personally be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing sfactory evidence of identification in the form of and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as es therein contained.
Pod. D. Co.	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
(CO**) (CO**)	Commonwealth Of Virginia Renee L. Matthews - Notary Public Commission No. 7501017 My Commission Expires 9/30/2023

Attorney Docket No: 262079-516148

DATE: 12-14-22	Concer Lehner
STATE OF <u>Virginia</u> COUNTY OF <u>Richmond</u>)) SS.)
appeared <u>Carey Lehner</u> known to m Assignment, proved to me through	day of
his/her free act and deed for the pur	poses therein contained. Lenu L. Matthew
the state of the s	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
11.2.2.2.2.2.2.1. 10.00 Miles	Commonwealth Of Virginia Renee L. Matthews - Notary Public Commission No. 7501017 My Commission Expires 9/30/2023

Attorney Docket No: 262079-516148

DATE: 14/14/2022	Carnien Betts
STATE OF Virginia COUNTY OF Richmond	SS.
appeared <u>Carmen Betts</u> known to me to Assignment, proved to me through satis	of <u>Secenber</u> , 20 <u>22</u> , personally be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing sfactory evidence of identification in the form of and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as es therein contained.
CALINDRA PARTIES	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STA	Commonwealth Of Virginia Renee L. Matthews - Notary Public Commission No. 7501017 My Commission Expires 9/30/2023

Assignment Page 4 of 4